

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 05, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
011	C19632	NHPP1601-070	5	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$5,032,348.70	\$5,043,655.92	100.22%	\$11,307.22
Letting Totals			5		\$5,032,348.70	\$5,043,655.92	100.22%	\$11,307.22

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150305	Contract ID: C19632	Project(s): NHPP1601-070
Letting Date: March 05, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Counties: LA PLATA, MONTEZUMA

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections.

SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$5,032,348.70	99.78%	100.00%
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$5,043,655.92	100.00%	100.22%
2	592A	W.W. CLYDE & CO.	\$6,199,773.20	122.92%	123.20%
3	091A	ELAM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	\$6,459,463.90	128.07%	128.36%
4	005A	A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$6,927,000.00	137.34%	137.65%
5	147A	SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT INC.	\$7,014,501.64	139.08%	139.39%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	111,305.62000	111,305.62
202-00037	Removal of End Section	3.000 EACH	110.00000	330.00	294.00000	882.00	331.60000	994.80
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	190.000 EACH	3.00000	570.00	7.00000	1,330.00	5.26000	999.40
202-00201	Removal of Curb	2,957.000 LF	4.00000	11,828.00	3.10000	9,166.70	4.37000	12,922.09
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,626.000 SY	4.00000	10,504.00	5.75000	15,099.50	4.74000	12,447.24
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	155.00000	155.00	205.00000	205.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	33.000 EACH	35.00000	1,155.00	32.00000	1,056.00	42.05000	1,387.65
202-01000	Removal of Fence	22,119.000 LF	1.50000	33,178.50	0.45000	9,953.55	0.50000	11,059.50
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	11,988.000 LF	2.00000	23,976.00	1.80000	21,578.40	1.89000	22,657.32
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	34.000 EACH	115.50000	3,927.00	215.00000	7,310.00	226.03000	7,685.02
202-04002	Clean Culvert	18.000 EACH	2,000.00000	36,000.00	465.00000	8,370.00	488.87000	8,799.66
202-04010	Clean Inlet	9.000 EACH	1,000.00000	9,000.00	465.00000	4,185.00	488.87000	4,399.83
203-01500	Blading	80.000 HOUR	150.00000	12,000.00	152.00000	12,160.00	152.37000	12,189.60
203-01510	Backhoe	40.000 HOUR	115.00000	4,600.00	122.00000	4,880.00	133.61000	5,344.40

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	20.000 HOUR	90.00000	1,800.00	158.00000	3,160.00	100.67000	2,013.40
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	122.00000	2,440.00	104.87000	2,097.40
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	270.00000	5,400.00	300.00000	6,000.00	252.32000	5,046.40
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	20.000 HOUR	160.00000	3,200.00	275.00000	5,500.00	129.41000	2,588.20
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	57.00000	2,280.00	44.05000	1,762.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	534.000 CY	30.00000	16,020.00	29.45000	15,726.30	13.88000	7,411.92
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	46.000 CY	35.00000	1,610.00	20.00000	920.00	70.56000	3,245.76
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	46.000 CY	25.00000	1,150.00	20.00000	920.00	37.74000	1,736.04
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	4.00000	3,200.00	3.95000	3,160.00	4.25000	3,400.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	500.000 LF	2.00000	1,000.00	1.45000	725.00	1.55000	775.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	80.000 LF	7.00000	560.00	3.75000	300.00	4.01000	320.80
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00	3,153.97000	3,153.97
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	3,364.24000	13,456.96
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,600.00	57.00000	2,280.00	60.98000	2,439.20

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	160.00000	6,400.00	97.00000	3,880.00	120.90000	4,836.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	105.00000	2,100.00	275.00000	5,500.00	166.11000	3,322.20
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000 DAY	90.00000	10,800.00	104.25000	12,510.00	112.32000	13,478.40
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	11.000 EACH	500.00000	5,500.00	400.00000	4,400.00	909.90000	10,008.90
210-01011	Reset Gate	15.000 EACH	1,500.00000	22,500.00	50.00000	750.00	55.33000	829.95
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	6.190 ACRE	800.00000	4,952.00	692.00000	4,283.48	745.71000	4,615.94
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	6.190 ACRE	1,200.00000	7,428.00	562.00000	3,478.78	605.16000	3,745.94
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	6.190 ACRE	830.00000	5,137.70	923.00000	5,713.37	993.94000	6,152.49
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	1,238.000 LB	3.00000	3,714.00	3.15000	3,899.70	3.41000	4,221.58
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	859.000 SY	3.00000	2,577.00	3.10000	2,662.90	3.34000	2,869.06
216-00301	Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 1)	2,550.000 SY	5.50000	14,025.00	9.20000	23,460.00	9.91000	25,270.50
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	30.000 HOUR	65.00000	1,950.00	65.00000	1,950.00	68.34000	2,050.20
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	12.000 TON	100.00000	1,200.00	166.40000	1,996.80	93.78000	1,125.36
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	3,088.000 TON	12.00000	37,056.00	25.15000	77,663.20	30.97000	95,635.36

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	24,837.000 TON	66.00000	1,639,242.00	66.22000	1,644,706.14	79.09000	1,964,358.33
403-36721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	27,419.000 TON	68.00000	1,864,492.00	69.70000	1,911,104.30	82.05000	2,249,728.95
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,838.000 GAL	3.50000	51,933.00	3.45000	51,191.10	2.84000	42,139.92
420-00520	Geogrid Pavement Reinforcement	1,229.000 SY	3.50000	4,301.50	2.60000	3,195.40	1.78000	2,187.62
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH	400.00000	800.00	885.00000	1,770.00	884.69000	1,769.38
603-30030	30 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	450.00000	450.00	925.00000	925.00	942.19000	942.19
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	11,988.000 LF	16.00000	191,808.00	15.00000	179,820.00	15.77000	189,050.76
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	34.000 EACH	1,600.00000	54,400.00	1,455.00000	49,470.00	1,529.68000	52,009.12
607-00005	End Post	34.000 EACH	225.00000	7,650.00	100.00000	3,400.00	110.67000	3,762.78
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	20.000 EACH	325.00000	6,500.00	200.00000	4,000.00	221.33000	4,426.60
607-11310	Fence Combination Wire With Treated Wooden Posts (Special)	22,119.000 LF	5.00000	110,595.00	3.15000	69,674.85	3.47000	76,752.93
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000 LF	5.00000	2,500.00	2.75000	1,375.00	2.94000	1,470.00
607-32000	Fence Picket Snow	1,024.000 LF	5.00000	5,120.00	6.90000	7,065.60	7.60000	7,782.40

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	2,957.000 LF	9.00000	26,613.00	6.25000	18,481.25	10.51000	31,078.07
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	91.000 EACH	20.00000	1,820.00	20.00000	1,820.00	22.08000	2,009.28
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	8.000 EACH	23.00000	184.00	21.00000	168.00	23.13000	185.04
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	66.000 EACH	24.00000	1,584.00	22.00000	1,452.00	24.18000	1,595.88
612-00031	Delineator (Type I) (Extra Height)	21.000 EACH	40.00000	840.00	42.00000	882.00	44.16000	927.36
612-00032	Delineator (Type II) (Extra Height)	37.000 EACH	36.00000	1,332.00	44.00000	1,628.00	46.26000	1,711.62
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	54.000 SF	18.00000	972.00	14.00000	756.00	15.77000	851.58
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	296.000 SF	20.00000	5,920.00	16.00000	4,736.00	18.92000	5,600.32
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	13.000 LF	8.00000	104.00	8.00000	104.00	10.51000	136.63
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	1.000 EACH	50.00000	50.00	50.00000	50.00	131.42000	131.42
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	13.000 LF	300.00000	3,900.00	12.00000	156.00	14.72000	191.36
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00	225.00000	225.00	236.55000	236.55
614-80385	Rumble Strip	84,105.000 LF	0.40000	33,642.00	0.12000	10,092.60	0.11000	9,251.55
615-00150	Embankment Protector (Special)	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	600.00000	600.00	4,136.16000	4,136.16

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,365.00000	10,365.00	9,066.47000	9,066.47
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	600.00	344.88000	344.88
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	38,924.22000	38,924.22
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	250,000.00000	250,000.00	293,568.00000	293,568.00	620,254.12000	620,254.12
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,305.08000	10,305.08
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	606.000 GAL	60.00000	36,360.00	78.50000	47,571.00	84.11000	50,970.66
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	4,000.000 GAL	25.00000	100,000.00	30.50000	122,000.00	26.28000	105,120.00
627-40003	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Inlaid)	854.000 SF	27.00000	23,058.00	22.00000	18,788.00	29.44000	25,141.76
630-00000	Flagging	6,500.000 HOUR	20.00000	130,000.00	19.50000	126,750.00	21.03000	136,695.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	40.000 DAY	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	95.00000	3,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000 DAY	600.00000	60,000.00	600.00000	60,000.00	535.00000	53,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	51.000 EACH	20.00000	1,020.00	20.00000	1,020.00	21.03000	1,072.53
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	94.000 EACH	40.00000	3,760.00	40.00000	3,760.00	31.54000	2,964.76
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,730.96000	9,461.92

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	525.66000	1,051.32
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	15.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00	10.51000	2,102.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	30.000 EACH	20.00000	600.00	20.00000	600.00	15.77000	473.10
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000 LF	10.00000	10,000.00	26.00000	26,000.00	22.16000	22,160.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	700.000 EACH	10.00000	7,000.00	10.00000	7,000.00	0.53000	371.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	9,461.92000	9,461.92
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	20.000 DAY	430.00000	8,600.00	125.00000	2,500.00	105.13000	2,102.60
Section Totals:				\$5,032,348.70		\$5,043,655.92		\$6,199,773.20
Contract Grand Totals				\$5,032,348.70		\$5,043,655.92		\$6,199,773.20

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 147A SKANSKA USA	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	26,500.00000	26,500.00	17,325.00000	17,325.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
202-00037	Removal of End Section	3.000 EACH	145.00000	435.00	1,307.46000	3,922.38	283.00000	849.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	190.000 EACH	7.50000	1,425.00	8.09000	1,537.10	7.90000	1,501.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb	2,957.000 LF	4.50000	13,306.50	4.69000	13,868.33	5.40000	15,967.80
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,626.000 SY	7.50000	19,695.00	6.00000	15,756.00	7.70000	20,220.20
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	165.00000	165.00	179.03000	179.03	175.00000	175.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	33.000 EACH	35.00000	1,155.00	36.96000	1,219.68	36.00000	1,188.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	22,119.000 LF	1.00000	22,119.00	0.52000	11,501.88	0.50000	11,059.50
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	11,988.000 LF	2.00000	23,976.00	2.08000	24,935.04	2.05000	24,575.40
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	34.000 EACH	230.00000	7,820.00	2.48000	84.32	242.00000	8,228.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	18.000 EACH	1,050.00000	18,900.00	3,003.00000	54,054.00	567.00000	10,206.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	9.000 EACH	1,050.00000	9,450.00	120.00000	1,080.00	515.00000	4,635.00
203-01500	Blading	80.000 HOUR	115.00000	9,200.00	100.00000	8,000.00	145.00000	11,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 147A SKANSKA USA	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
203-01510	Backhoe	40.000 HOUR	88.00000	3,520.00	100.00000	4,000.00	129.00000	5,160.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	120.00000	2,400.00	134.00000	2,680.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	88.00000	1,760.00	120.00000	2,400.00	76.40000	1,528.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00	410.00000	8,200.00
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	20.000 HOUR	160.00000	3,200.00	145.00000	2,900.00	134.00000	2,680.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	35.00000	1,400.00	55.00000	2,200.00	26.70000	1,068.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	534.000 CY	49.00000	26,166.00	34.86000	18,615.24	37.20000	19,864.80
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	46.000 CY	22.00000	1,012.00	86.63000	3,984.98	21.60000	993.60
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	46.000 CY	35.00000	1,610.00	52.29000	2,405.34	21.60000	993.60
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	4.15000	3,320.00	3.51000	2,808.00	4.40000	3,520.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	500.000 LF	1.50000	750.00	1.66000	830.00	1.60000	800.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	80.000 LF	4.00000	320.00	4.30000	344.00	4.20000	336.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,580.00000	1,580.00	750.00000	750.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	950.00000	3,800.00	700.00000	2,800.00	1,420.00000	5,680.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 147A SKANSKA USA	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	55.00000	2,200.00	55.00000	2,200.00	52.20000	2,088.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	125.00000	5,000.00	117.00000	4,680.00	124.00000	4,960.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	160.00000	3,200.00	140.00000	2,800.00	134.00000	2,680.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000 DAY	110.00000	13,200.00	120.41000	14,449.20	117.00000	14,040.00
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	11.000 EACH	425.00000	4,675.00	462.00000	5,082.00	450.00000	4,950.00
210-01011	Reset Gate	15.000 EACH	315.00000	4,725.00	57.75000	866.25	56.30000	844.50
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	6.190 ACRE	730.00000	4,518.70	799.26000	4,947.42	779.00000	4,822.01
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	6.190 ACRE	600.00000	3,714.00	648.61000	4,014.90	632.00000	3,912.08
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	6.190 ACRE	975.00000	6,035.25	1,065.31000	6,594.27	1,040.00000	6,437.60
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	1,238.000 LB	3.50000	4,333.00	3.65000	4,518.70	3.60000	4,456.80
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	859.000 SY	3.50000	3,006.50	3.58000	3,075.22	3.50000	3,006.50
216-00301	Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 1)	2,550.000 SY	9.70000	24,735.00	10.72000	27,336.00	10.40000	26,520.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	30.000 HOUR	70.00000	2,100.00	75.08000	2,252.40	84.50000	2,535.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	12.000 TON	300.00000	3,600.00	120.00000	1,440.00	471.00000	5,652.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 147A SKANSKA USA	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	3,088.000 TON	34.00000	104,992.00	35.00000	108,080.00	49.30000	152,238.40
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	24,837.000 TON	89.75000	2,229,120.75	91.00000	2,260,167.00	95.00000	2,359,515.00
403-36721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	27,419.000 TON	91.00000	2,495,129.00	94.00000	2,577,386.00	95.00000	2,604,805.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,838.000 GAL	5.00000	74,190.00	5.60000	83,092.80	5.40000	80,125.20
420-00520	Geogrid Pavement Reinforcement	1,229.000 SY	3.35000	4,117.15	5.78000	7,103.62	3.50000	4,301.50
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH	550.00000	1,100.00	1,073.00000	2,146.00	991.00000	1,982.00
603-30030	30 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	790.00000	790.00	1,612.38000	1,612.38	1,280.00000	1,280.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	11,988.000 LF	15.80000	189,410.40	17.33000	207,752.04	16.60000	199,000.80
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	34.000 EACH	1,550.00000	52,700.00	1,680.53000	57,138.02	1,475.00000	50,150.00
607-00005	End Post	34.000 EACH	265.00000	9,010.00	115.50000	3,927.00	113.00000	3,842.00
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	20.000 EACH	315.00000	6,300.00	231.00000	4,620.00	225.00000	4,500.00
607-11310	Fence Combination Wire With Treated Wooden Posts (Special)	22,119.000 LF	3.10000	68,568.90	3.63000	80,291.97	3.50000	77,416.50
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000 LF	8.50000	4,250.00	3.18000	1,590.00	3.10000	1,550.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 147A SKANSKA USA	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
607-32000	Fence Picket Snow	1,024.000 LF	12.00000	12,288.00	7.93000	8,120.32	7.70000	7,884.80
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	2,957.000 LF	8.00000	23,656.00	8.95000	26,465.15	11.20000	33,118.40
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	91.000 EACH	21.00000	1,911.00	23.10000	2,102.10	22.50000	2,047.50
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	8.000 EACH	25.00000	200.00	24.26000	194.08	23.70000	189.60
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	66.000 EACH	25.00000	1,650.00	25.41000	1,677.06	24.80000	1,636.80
612-00031	Delineator (Type I) (Extra Height)	21.000 EACH	45.00000	945.00	48.51000	1,018.71	47.30000	993.30
612-00032	Delineator (Type II) (Extra Height)	37.000 EACH	50.00000	1,850.00	50.82000	1,880.34	49.50000	1,831.50
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	54.000 SF	15.00000	810.00	16.17000	873.18	15.80000	853.20
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	296.000 SF	17.00000	5,032.00	18.48000	5,470.08	18.00000	5,328.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	13.000 LF	10.00000	130.00	9.24000	120.12	9.00000	117.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	1.000 EACH	55.00000	55.00	57.75000	57.75	56.30000	56.30
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	13.000 LF	15.00000	195.00	13.86000	180.18	13.50000	175.50
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00	259.88000	259.88	253.00000	253.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	84,105.000 LF	0.15000	12,615.75	0.06000	5,046.30	0.25000	21,026.25

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 147A SKANSKA USA	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
615-00150	Embankment Protector (Special)	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	1,337.49000	1,337.49	302.00000	302.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	39,900.00000	39,900.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	6,650.00000	6,650.00	9,642.23000	9,642.23	6,150.00000	6,150.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	42,762.72000	42,762.72	30,000.00000	30,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	270,000.00000	270,000.00	544,141.83000	544,141.83	600,000.00000	600,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	11,321.31000	11,321.31	8,140.00000	8,140.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	606.000 GAL	65.00000	39,390.00	90.67000	54,946.02	62.00000	37,572.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	4,000.000 GAL	35.00000	140,000.00	35.23000	140,920.00	31.25000	125,000.00
627-40003	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Inlaid)	854.000 SF	20.00000	17,080.00	25.41000	21,700.14	20.80000	17,763.20
630-00000	Flagging	6,500.000 HOUR	22.00000	143,000.00	23.68000	153,920.00	20.75000	134,875.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	40.000 DAY	130.00000	5,200.00	138.60000	5,544.00	135.00000	5,400.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000 DAY	660.00000	66,000.00	721.88000	72,188.00	630.00000	63,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	51.000 EACH	21.00000	1,071.00	23.10000	1,178.10	22.50000	1,147.50
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	94.000 EACH	45.00000	4,230.00	46.20000	4,342.80	45.00000	4,230.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 147A SKANSKA USA	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,685.00000	7,370.00	4,042.50000	8,085.00	3,940.00000	7,880.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000 EACH	550.00000	1,100.00	577.50000	1,155.00	563.00000	1,126.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	16.00000	3,200.00	17.33000	3,466.00	16.90000	3,380.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	30.000 EACH	21.00000	630.00	23.10000	693.00	22.50000	675.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000 LF	70.00000	70,000.00	70.00000	70,000.00	34.10000	34,100.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	700.000 EACH	10.50000	7,350.00	11.55000	8,085.00	11.30000	7,910.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	4,800.00000	4,800.00	1,155.00000	1,155.00	5,070.00000	5,070.00
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	20.000 DAY	135.00000	2,700.00	144.38000	2,887.60	141.00000	2,820.00
Section Totals:				\$6,459,463.90		\$6,927,000.00		\$7,014,501.64
Contract Grand Totals				\$6,459,463.90		\$6,927,000.00		\$7,014,501.64

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	10,000.00000	3,100.00000 L S	10,000.00	3,100.00	31.00%	-6,900.00
0010	202-00037 Removal of End Section	3.000	110.00000	294.00000 EACH	330.00	882.00	267.27%	552.00
0015	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	190.000	3.00000	7.00000 EACH	570.00	1,330.00	233.33%	760.00
0020	202-00201 Removal of Curb	2,957.000	4.00000	3.10000 LF	11,828.00	9,166.70	77.50%	-2,661.30
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,626.000	4.00000	5.75000 SY	10,504.00	15,099.50	143.75%	4,595.50
0030	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	200.00000	155.00000 EACH	200.00	155.00	77.50%	-45.00
0035	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	33.000	35.00000	32.00000 EACH	1,155.00	1,056.00	91.43%	-99.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	202-01000 Removal of Fence	22,119.000	1.50000	0.45000 LF	33,178.50	9,953.55	30.00%	-23,224.95
0045	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	11,988.000	2.00000	1.80000 LF	23,976.00	21,578.40	90.00%	-2,397.60
0050	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	34.000	115.50000	215.00000 EACH	3,927.00	7,310.00	186.15%	3,383.00
0055	202-04002 Clean Culvert	18.000	2,000.00000	465.00000 EACH	36,000.00	8,370.00	23.25%	-27,630.00
0060	202-04010 Clean Inlet	9.000	1,000.00000	465.00000 EACH	9,000.00	4,185.00	46.50%	-4,815.00
0065	203-01500 Blading	80.000	150.00000	152.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	12,160.00	101.33%	160.00
0070	203-01510 Backhoe	40.000	115.00000	122.00000 HOUR	4,600.00	4,880.00	106.09%	280.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	20.000	90.00000	158.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	3,160.00	175.56%	1,360.00
0080	203-01594 Combination Loader	20.000	100.00000	122.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	2,440.00	122.00%	440.00
0085	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	270.00000	300.00000 HOUR	5,400.00	6,000.00	111.11%	600.00
0090	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	20.000	160.00000	275.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	5,500.00	171.88%	2,300.00
0095	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	50.00000	57.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	2,280.00	114.00%	280.00
0100	206-00000 Structure Excavation	534.000	30.00000	29.45000 CY	16,020.00	15,726.30	98.17%	-293.70
0105	207-00305 Wetland Topsoil	46.000	35.00000	20.00000 CY	1,610.00	920.00	57.14%	-690.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	207-00310 Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	46.000	25.00000	20.00000 CY	1,150.00	920.00	80.00%	-230.00
0115	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	800.000	4.00000	3.95000 LF	3,200.00	3,160.00	98.75%	-40.00
0120	208-00020 Silt Fence	500.000	2.00000	1.45000 LF	1,000.00	725.00	72.50%	-275.00
0125	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	80.000	7.00000	3.75000 LF	560.00	300.00	53.57%	-260.00
0130	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	800.00000	500.00000 EACH	800.00	500.00	62.50%	-300.00
0135	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0140	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	40.00000	57.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	2,280.00	142.50%	680.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	160.00000	97.00000 HOUR	6,400.00	3,880.00	60.63%	-2,520.00
0150	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	105.00000	275.00000 HOUR	2,100.00	5,500.00	261.90%	3,400.00
0155	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000	90.00000	104.25000 DAY	10,800.00	12,510.00	115.83%	1,710.00
0160	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	11.000	500.00000	400.00000 EACH	5,500.00	4,400.00	80.00%	-1,100.00
0165	210-01011 Reset Gate	15.000	1,500.00000	50.00000 EACH	22,500.00	750.00	3.33%	-21,750.00
0170	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	6.190	800.00000	692.00000 ACRE	4,952.00	4,283.48	86.50%	-668.52
0175	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	6.190	1,200.00000	562.00000 ACRE	7,428.00	3,478.78	46.83%	-3,949.22

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	6.190	830.00000	923.00000 ACRE	5,137.70	5,713.37	111.20%	575.67
0185	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	1,238.000	3.00000	3.15000 LB	3,714.00	3,899.70	105.00%	185.70
0190	216-00041 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	859.000	3.00000	3.10000 SY	2,577.00	2,662.90	103.33%	85.90
0195	216-00301 Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 1)	2,550.000	5.50000	9.20000 SY	14,025.00	23,460.00	167.27%	9,435.00
0200	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	30.000	65.00000	65.00000 HOUR	1,950.00	1,950.00	100.00%	0.00
0205	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	12.000	100.00000	166.40000 TON	1,200.00	1,996.80	166.40%	796.80
0210	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	3,088.000	12.00000	25.15000 TON	37,056.00	77,663.20	209.58%	40,607.20

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0215	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	24,837.00C	66.00000	66.22000 TON	1,639,242.00	1,644,706.14	100.33%	5,464.14
0220	403-36721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75)(PG 58-28)	27,419.00C	68.00000	69.70000 TON	1,864,492.00	1,911,104.30	102.50%	46,612.30
0225	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,838.00C	3.50000	3.45000 GAL	51,933.00	51,191.10	98.57%	-741.90
0230	420-00520 Geogrid Pavement Reinforcement	1,229.000	3.50000	2.60000 SY	4,301.50	3,195.40	74.29%	-1,106.10
0235	603-30024 24 Inch Steel End Section	2.000	400.00000	885.00000 EACH	800.00	1,770.00	221.25%	970.00
0240	603-30030 30 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	450.00000	925.00000 EACH	450.00	925.00	205.56%	475.00
0245	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	11,988.00C	16.00000	15.00000 LF	191,808.00	179,820.00	93.75%	-11,988.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0250	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	34.000	1,600.00000	1,455.00000 EACH	54,400.00	49,470.00	90.94%	-4,930.00
0255	607-00005 End Post	34.000	225.00000	100.00000 EACH	7,650.00	3,400.00	44.44%	-4,250.00
0260	607-00010 Corner and Line Brace Post	20.000	325.00000	200.00000 EACH	6,500.00	4,000.00	61.54%	-2,500.00
0265	607-11310 Fence Combination Wire With Treated Wooden Posts (Special)	22,119.000	5.00000	3.15000 LF	110,595.00	69,674.85	63.00%	-40,920.15
0270	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	500.000	5.00000	2.75000 LF	2,500.00	1,375.00	55.00%	-1,125.00
0275	607-32000 Fence Picket Snow	1,024.000	5.00000	6.90000 LF	5,120.00	7,065.60	138.00%	1,945.60
0280	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	2,957.000	9.00000	6.25000 LF	26,613.00	18,481.25	69.44%	-8,131.75

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	91.000	20.00000	20.00000 EACH	1,820.00	1,820.00	100.00%	0.00
0290	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	8.000	23.00000	21.00000 EACH	184.00	168.00	91.30%	-16.00
0295	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	66.000	24.00000	22.00000 EACH	1,584.00	1,452.00	91.67%	-132.00
0300	612-00031 Delineator (Type I) (Extra Height)	21.000	40.00000	42.00000 EACH	840.00	882.00	105.00%	42.00
0305	612-00032 Delineator (Type II) (Extra Height)	37.000	36.00000	44.00000 EACH	1,332.00	1,628.00	122.22%	296.00
0310	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	54.000	18.00000	14.00000 SF	972.00	756.00	77.78%	-216.00
0315	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	296.000	20.00000	16.00000 SF	5,920.00	4,736.00	80.00%	-1,184.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0320	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	13.000	8.00000	8.00000 LF	104.00	104.00	100.00%	0.00
0325	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	1.000	50.00000	50.00000 EACH	50.00	50.00	100.00%	0.00
0330	614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	13.000	300.00000	12.00000 LF	3,900.00	156.00	4.00%	-3,744.00
0335	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	1.000	250.00000	225.00000 EACH	250.00	225.00	90.00%	-25.00
0340	614-80385 Rumble Strip	84,105.000	0.40000	0.12000 LF	33,642.00	10,092.60	30.00%	-23,549.40
0345	615-00150 Embankment Protector (Special)	1.000	2,500.00000	600.00000 EACH	2,500.00	600.00	24.00%	-1,900.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0350	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	16,000.00000	10,365.00000 EACH	16,000.00	10,365.00	64.78%	-5,635.00
0355	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	600.00000 EACH	1,500.00	600.00	40.00%	-900.00
0360	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	15,000.00000	37,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	37,000.00	246.67%	22,000.00
0365	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	250,000.00000	293,568.00000 L S	250,000.00	293,568.00	117.43%	43,568.00
0370	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	5,000.00000	2,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	2,000.00	40.00%	-3,000.00
0375	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	606.000	60.00000	78.50000 GAL	36,360.00	47,571.00	130.83%	11,211.00
0380	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	4,000.000	25.00000	30.50000 GAL	100,000.00	122,000.00	122.00%	22,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0385	627-40003 Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Marking (Inlaid)	854.000	27.00000	22.00000 SF	23,058.00	18,788.00	81.48%	-4,270.00
0390	630-00000 Flagging	6,500.000	20.00000	19.50000 HOUR	130,000.00	126,750.00	97.50%	-3,250.00
0395	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	40.000	100.00000	100.00000 DAY	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0400	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	100.000	600.00000	600.00000 DAY	60,000.00	60,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0405	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	51.000	20.00000	20.00000 EACH	1,020.00	1,020.00	100.00%	0.00
0410	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	94.000	40.00000	40.00000 EACH	3,760.00	3,760.00	100.00%	0.00
0415	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	7,000.00	7,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0420	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000	500.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0425	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	15.00000	15.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0430	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	30.000	20.00000	20.00000 EACH	600.00	600.00	100.00%	0.00
0435	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,000.000	10.00000	26.00000 LF	10,000.00	26,000.00	260.00%	16,000.00
0440	630-80380 Traffic Cone	700.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	7,000.00	7,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0445	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	3,000.00000	1,000.00000 L S	3,000.00	1,000.00	33.33%	-2,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/09/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 14 of 14

Letting No: 20150305
 Letting Date: March 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19632
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA,
 MONTEZUMA
 Project(s): NHPP1601-070

Contract Description:

US 160 Mancos Hill to Hesperus Resurfacing Project. Work to include, 1" HMA ST leveling with a 1 1/2" HMA SX overlay, US 160 crown correction between MM 67 - MM 69, guardrail remove and replace, culvert and inlet cleaning, snow fence installation, ROW fence removal and replacement, re-striping, rumble strip replacement, ditch cleaning, remove and replacement of three culvert end sections. SH 184 between MM 25.05 and MM 25.11 will include removal and replacement of existing HMA over Chicken Creek culvert.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0450	630-85011 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	20.000	430.00000	125.00000 DAY	8,600.00	2,500.00	29.07%	-6,100.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$5,032,348.70	\$5,043,655.92	100.22%	\$11,307.22
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$5,032,348.70	\$5,043,655.92	100.22%	\$11,307.22